



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06200528 May 28, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6N22-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44520737201 (*)
Contract Desc: MOWING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE- BID FACTOR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Factor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	0.948	Responsive	Winning bid	\$189,253.52	100.00%
2	TENUSA, INC.	1.100	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$219,597.96	116.03%
3	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	1.497	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$298,852.86	157.91%
4	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	2.222	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$443,587.88	234.39%
	T.T.C. ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.		Irregular	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200528 May 28, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6N22-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44520737201 (*)

Contract Descr: MOWING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE- BID FACTOR

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven/Bid Factor contract that consist of providing labor, equipment and materials to perform mowing, litter removal and edging on various sections of State Roads 5,94,825,986,989992,994, and 90 in Miami-Dade County.

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT-Bid Factor Method:

- The Department provides quantities and predetermined Base Unit Prices for pay items which are included in the Contract Plans and Advertisement.
- The Bidder shall propose a single Bid Factor expressed as a number carried out to 3 decimal places. The proposed Bid Factor will be applied to all predetermined pay item Base Unit Prices included in the advertisement.
- The Bid Factor of 1.000 shall be 100% of the Base Unit Price, any number above 1.000 will increase the Base Unit Price, and any number below 1.000 will decrease the Base Unit Price.
- The lowest Bidder will be determined by the lowest Bid Factor submitted in response to the advertisement.
- Award of the contract is based upon the bidder who submits a responsive and responsible bid with the lowest Bid Factor.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid as an attachment.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.		(2) TENUSA, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		904.230 AC	18.96000	17,144.20	22.00000	19,893.06	29.94000	27,072.65
0010 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		1,551.042 AC	56.88000	88,223.27	66.00000	102,368.77	89.82000	139,314.59
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		312.984 AC	42.66000	13,351.90	49.50000	15,492.71	67.36500	21,084.17



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200528 May 28, 2020			Call Order: 003		Contract: E6N22-R0			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.		(2) TENUSA, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		4,613.850 AC	9.48000	43,739.30	11.00000	50,752.35	14.97000	69,069.33
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		2,355.384 MI	11.37600	26,794.85	13.20000	31,091.07	17.96400	42,312.12
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$189,253.52		\$219,597.96		\$298,852.86
Contract Grand Totals:				\$189,253.52		\$219,597.96		298,852.86



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200528 May 28, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E6N22-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC										
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		904.230 AC	44.44000	40,183.98						
0010 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		1,551.042 AC	133.32000	206,784.92						
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		312.984 AC	99.99000	31,295.27						
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		4,613.850 AC	22.22000	102,519.75						
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		2,355.384 MI	26.66400	62,803.96						
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$443,587.88						
Contract Grand Totals:				\$443,587.88						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200528 May 28, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E6N22-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.